

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 144 OF 2022

Smt. Pushpawati Shivaji More And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

The Manager, United India Insurance Co.ltd.RESPONDENT

ADV. VAISHNAVI NAGARGOJI I/BY BHUSHAN

WALIMBE FOR APPELLANT

ADV. AMOL GATNE FOR RESPONDENT NO. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 16th January, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 05/02/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)